TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reupholstery Division Corp.		10/27/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twelve Doors, LLC	
Street Address:	95 Forest Avenue	
City:	Locust Valley	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11560	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77685742	
Serial Number:	77685612	CASTRO
Serial Number:	77685702	CASTRO
Serial Number:	77685665	CASTRO CONVERTIBLES
Serial Number:	77685718	CASTRO CONVERTIBLES
Serial Number:	77685733	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com

Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Suite 420 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0737

900147714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	976-23	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pina M. Campagna	
Signature:	/pina m. campagna/	
Date:	11/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=00051605#page1.tif source=00051605#page2.tif source=00051605#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0738 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. SERVICE MARK/TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, REUPHOLSTERY DIVISION CORP., a New York corporation

with offices at 115-58 Dunkirk Street, St. Albans, New York 11412, is the owner(s) of certain

trademarks and service marks identified in the attached Schedule A, for which applications in the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) are pending under Serial Nos. 77/685,742;

77/685,612; 77/685,702; 77/685,665; 77/685,718 and 77/685,733, respectively, all filed on

March 6, 2009.

1

WHEREAS, TWELVE DOORS, LLC, a New York limited liability company,

whose principal office is at 95 Forest Avenue, Locust Valley, New York 11560, is desirous of

acquiring said trademark and service mark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one

dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, REUPHOLSTERY DIVISION CORP. by these presents, does sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto said TWELVE DOORS, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and

to said marks and the aforesaid applications therefor, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by said marks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

REUPHOLSTERY DIVISION CORP. if this assignment and sale had not been made; together

with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks, with the right to sue for

and collect the same for TWELVE DOORS, LLC own use and enjoyment, and for use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

By: Steven Green, President

[notary acknowledgement follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0739

STATE OF NEW YORK)

W いいに) ss.:

COUNTY OF OUEENS)

On the that day of October in the year 2009 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Steven Green, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his individual and corporate capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

F\\Work\andrew\Castro, Bernadette\Twelve Doors\simple assignment 102009.final.doc

NO 52-4604233

OUALINED IN S JFFOLK COUNTY

OMMISSION EXPIRES JUGIJST 31

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0740

Schedule A

Trademarks

- A. "CASTRO CONVERTIBLES", stylized script and plain script
- B. "CASTRO", stylized script and plain script
- C. Mark consisting of a depiction of a young girl opening up a sofa sleeper.
- D. "First to Conquer Living Space"

Application Nos.

77/685,733 77/685,742 77/685,718 77/685,702 77/685,665 77/685,612

RECORDED: 11/16/2009

1 : -1